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Modification Number:
Order Number: 
Date Signed:
Current Completion Date:
Ultimate Completion Date:
Dollars Obligated:
Type of Contract:
PBSC:
NAICS Code: 
Contract Bundling: 
Product Service Code:
CIN/DUNS:
Contractor Name from Contract:
Extent Competed:
Solicitation Procedures:

Reason Not Competed:
Pre-Award Synopsis
Requirement:
Contracting Officer's
Determiation of Business Size: 

Subcontracting Plan:
IDV Type:
Award Type:  
Contractor's Tin: 
HUBZone: 
Small Disadvantaged Business:

Woman Owned Business: 
Veteran Owned Business:
Vendor Address City:
Vendor Address State: 

Government Contract Specialist:
Project Title Description :
Contract Status Code: 

Report Name: SECON22
Operating Division: 'NIH'
Contracting Agency Code:
Contracting Office Code: 
Contract Number:

10/01/2009 09/30/2010 To

 To 

 To
 To

Run Date: 01/06/2011 03:01 PM

Sort Criteria: Operating Division, Reporting Agency, Contract Number

Type Set Aside:

Evaluated Preference: 
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01/06/2011 03:01 PMRun Date:
Report Name: SECON22
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Note: actions with $0 Dollars Obligated are included
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National Institutes of Health ( NIH )Operating Division:
National Institutes of Health ( DHRN )Agency Code:

 7,986

 19,374

 27,360

 $4,212,500,790.34

 $103,596,033.53

 $4,316,096,823.87

 3,164

 7,576

 10,740

 $978,741,504.41

 $39,106,234.83

 $1,017,847,739.24

 300

 194

 494

 $144,970,444.43

 $899,501.17

 $145,869,945.60

 838

 1,096

 1,934

 $369,183,606.17

 $3,649,586.50

 $372,833,192.67

 848

 1,743

 2,591

 $228,089,355.09

 $8,131,752.72

 $236,221,107.81

 212

 232

 444

 $73,943,775.56

 $1,487,702.65

 $75,431,478.21

 142

 226

 368

 $49,738,131.15

 $1,222,310.68

 $50,960,441.83

 365

 684

 1,049

 $111,406,521.19

 $3,998,131.53

 $115,404,652.72

Contract > $25K
Contract <= $25K
Total Contract

TYPE OF 
PROCUREMENT

WOMEN-OWNED
BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

HUBZONE SMALL
BUSINESS CONCERN

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

   1.8%

   1.4%

   1.7%

  23.2%

  37.7%

  23.6%

   3.4%

   0.9%

   3.4%

   8.8%

   3.5%

   8.6%

   1.2%

   1.2%

   1.2%

   2.6%

   3.9%

   2.7%

SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED
SMALL BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

VETERAN-OWNED
SMALL BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

SMALL BUSINESS
AWARDS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

TYPE OF 
PROCUREMENT

8(A)
AWARDS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

SMALL DISADVANTAGED
BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

   5.4%

   7.8%

   5.5%

TOTAL 
PROCUREMENTS

COUNT AMOUNT

Contract > $25K
Contract <= $25K
Total Contract

** Small Disadvantaged Business column includes 8(a) Award.

** 'N/A' means not applicable. This is used in column where Total Procurements Amount or Category Amount  is negative or zero.
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Operating Division: National Institutes of Health ( NIH )

Contract > $25K
Contract <= $25K
Total Contract

TYPE OF 
PROCUREMENT

WOMEN-OWNED
BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

HUBZONE SMALL
BUSINESS CONCERN

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED
SMALL BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

VETERAN-OWNED
SMALL BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

SMALL BUSINESS
AWARDS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

TYPE OF 
PROCUREMENT

8(A)
AWARDS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

SMALL DISADVANTAGED
BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

TOTAL 
PROCUREMENTS

COUNT AMOUNT

Contract > $25K
Contract <= $25K
Total Contract

** Small Disadvantaged Business column includes 8(a) Award.

 7,986

 19,374

 27,360

 $4,212,500,790.34

 $103,596,033.53

 $4,316,096,823.87

 3,164

 7,576

 10,740

 $978,741,504.41

 $39,106,234.83

 $1,017,847,739.24

 300

 194

 494

 $144,970,444.43

 $899,501.17

 $228,089,355.09 848

 $145,869,945.60

 838

 1,096

 1,934

 $369,183,606.17

 $3,649,586.50

 $372,833,192.67

 1,743

 2,591

 $8,131,752.72

 $236,221,107.81

 212

 232

 444

 $73,943,775.56

 $1,487,702.65

 $75,431,478.21

 142

 226

 368

 $49,738,131.15

 $1,222,310.68

 $50,960,441.83

 365

 684

 1,049

 $111,406,521.19

 $3,998,131.53

 $115,404,652.72

   1.8%

   1.4%

   1.7%

  23.2%

  37.7%

  23.6%

   3.4%

   0.9%

   3.4%

   8.8%

   3.5%

   8.6%

   1.2%

   1.2%

   1.2%

   2.6%

   3.9%

   2.7%

   5.4%

   7.8%

   5.5%

** 'N/A' means not applicable. This is used in column where Total Procurements Amount or Category Amount  is negative or zero.

Operating Division Total
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Contract > $25K
Contract <= $25K
Total Contract

TYPE OF 
PROCUREMENT

WOMEN-OWNED
BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

HUBZONE SMALL
BUSINESS CONCERN

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED
SMALL BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

VETERAN-OWNED
SMALL BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

SMALL BUSINESS
AWARDS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

TYPE OF 
PROCUREMENT

8(A)
AWARDS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

SMALL DISADVANTAGED
BUSINESS

COUNT AMOUNT
%OF 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT

TOTAL 
PROCUREMENTS

COUNT AMOUNT

Contract > $25K
Contract <= $25K
Total Contract

** Small Disadvantaged Business column includes 8(a) Award.

 7,986

 19,374

 27,360

 $4,212,500,790.34

 $103,596,033.53

 $4,316,096,823.87

 3,164

 7,576

 10,740

 $978,741,504.41

 $39,106,234.83

 $1,017,847,739.24

 300

 194

 494

 $144,970,444.43

 $899,501.17

 $8,131,752.72 1,743

 $145,869,945.60

 838

 1,096

 1,934

 $369,183,606.17

 $3,649,586.50

 $372,833,192.67

 1,743

 2,591

 $8,131,752.72

 $236,221,107.81

 212

 232

 444

 $73,943,775.56

 $1,487,702.65

 $75,431,478.21

 142

 226

 368

 $49,738,131.15

 $1,222,310.68

 $50,960,441.83

 365

 684

 1,049

 $111,406,521.19

 $3,998,131.53

 $115,404,652.72

   1.8%

   1.4%

   1.7%

  23.2%

  37.7%

  23.6%

   3.4%

   0.9%

   3.4%

   8.8%

   3.5%

   8.6%

   1.2%

   1.2%

   1.2%

   2.6%

   3.9%

   2.7%

   5.4%

   7.8%

   5.5%

** 'N/A' means not applicable. This is used in column where Total Procurements Amount or Category Amount  is negative or zero.

Grand Total of Selected Operating Divisions


