## Report Cover Page

Query Selection Criteria:						Page: 1 of 4
Run Date:	01/06/2011 0	3:01	I PM	Evaluated Pre	eference:	
Report Name:	SECON22			Woman Owne	ed Business:	
Operating Division:	'NIH'			Veteran Owne	ed Business:	
Contracting Agency Code:				Vendor Addre	ess City:	
Contracting Office Code:				Vendor Addre	ess State:	
Contract Number:						
Modification Number:				Government (	Contract Specialist:	
Order Number:				Project Title D	Description:	
Date Signed:	10/01/2009	To	09/30/2010	Contract Statu	us Code:	
Current Completion Date:		To				
Ultimate Completion Date:		To				
Dollars Obligated:		To				
Гуре of Contract:						
PBSC:						
NAICS Code:				Sort Criteria:	Operating Division, Reporting Agency	, Contract Number
Contract Bundling:						
Product Service Code:						
CIN/DUNS:						
Contractor Name from Contract:						
Extent Competed:						
Solicitation Procedures:						
Гуре Set Aside:						
Reason Not Competed:						
Pre-Award Synopsis Requirement:						
Contracting Officer's Determiation of Business Size:						
Subcontracting Plan:						
DV Type:						
Award Type:						
Contractor's Tin:						
HUBZone:						
Small Disadvantaged Business:						

## Departmental Contracts Information System Special Socio-Economic Procurement Report

Report Name: SECON22

Date Signed: 10/01/2009 - 09/30/2010

Operating Division: National Institutes of Health (NIH) Agency Code:

National Institutes of Health ( DHRN )

- ·		·	· ·										
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT	PR	TOTAL COCUREMENTS		SMALL BUSINESS AWARDS			8(A) AWARDS			SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS			
	COUNT	AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT		
Contract > \$25K	7,986	\$4,212,500,790.34	3,164	\$978,741,504.41	23.2%	300	\$144,970,444.43	3.4%	838	\$369,183,606.17	8.8%		
Contract <= \$25K	19,374	\$103,596,033.53	7,576	\$39,106,234.83	37.7%	194	\$899,501.17	7 0.9%	1,096	\$3,649,586.50	3.5%		
Total Contract	27,360	\$4,316,096,823.87	10,740	\$1,017,847,739.24	23.6%	494	\$145,869,945.60	3.4%	1,934	\$372,833,192.67	8.6%		

Page: 2 of 4

Run Date: 01/06/2011 03:01 PM

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT	WOMEN-OWNED BUSINESS			HUBZONE SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN			SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS			VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS		
	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT
Contract > \$25K	848	\$228,089,355.09	5.4%	212	\$73,943,775.56	1.8%	142	\$49,738,131.15	1.2%	365	\$111,406,521.19	2.6%
Contract <= \$25K	1,743	\$8,131,752.72	7.8%	232	\$1,487,702.65	1.4%	226	\$1,222,310.68	1.2%	684	\$3,998,131.53	3.9%
Total Contract	2,591	\$236,221,107.81	5.5%	444	\$75,431,478.21	1.7%	368	\$50,960,441.83	1.2%	1,049	\$115,404,652.72	2.7%

Note: actions with \$0 Dollars Obligated are included

<sup>\*\*</sup> Small Disadvantaged Business column includes 8(a) Award.

<sup>\*\* &#</sup>x27;N/A' means not applicable. This is used in column where Total Procurements Amount or Category Amount is negative or zero.

## Departmental Contracts Information System Special Socio-Economic Procurement Report

Report Name: SECON22

Date Signed: 10/01/2009 - 09/30/2010

Operating Division Total
Operating Division: National Institutes of Health ( NIH )

Page: 3 of 4

Run Date: 01/06/2011 03:01 PM

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT				SMALL BUSINESS AWARDS			8(A) AWARDS			SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS			
	COUNT	AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT		
Contract > \$25K	7,986	\$4,212,500,790.34	3,164	\$978,741,504.41	23.2%	300	\$144,970,444.4	3 3.4%	838	\$369,183,606.17	8.8%		
Contract <= \$25K	19,374	\$103,596,033.53	7,576	\$39,106,234.83	37.7%	194	\$899,501.1	7 0.9%	1,096	\$3,649,586.50	3.5%		
Total Contract	27,360	\$4,316,096,823.87	10,740	\$1,017,847,739.24	23.6%	494	\$145,869,945.6	0 3.4%	1,934	\$372,833,192.67	8.6%		

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT	WOMEN-OWNED BUSINESS			HUBZONE SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN			SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS			VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS		
	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT
Contract > \$25K	848	\$228,089,355.09	5.4%	212	\$73,943,775.56	1.8%	142	\$49,738,131.15	1.2%	365	\$111,406,521.19	2.6%
Contract <= \$25K	1,743	\$8,131,752.72	7.8%	232	\$1,487,702.65	1.4%	226	\$1,222,310.68	1.2%	684	\$3,998,131.53	3.9%
Total Contract	2,591	\$236,221,107.81	5.5%	444	\$75,431,478.21	1.7%	368	\$50,960,441.83	1.2%	1,049	\$115,404,652.72	2.7%

Note: actions with \$0 Dollars Obligated are included

<sup>\*\*</sup> Small Disadvantaged Business column includes 8(a) Award.

<sup>\*\* &#</sup>x27;N/A' means not applicable. This is used in column where Total Procurements Amount or Category Amount is negative or zero.

## Departmental Contracts Information System Special Socio-Economic Procurement Report

Report Name: SECON22

Date Signed: 10/01/2009 - 09/30/2010

Page: 4 of 4

Run Date: 01/06/2011 03:01 PM

Grand Total of Selected Operating Divisions

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT	TOTAL PROCUREMENTS		SMALL BUSINESS AWARDS			8(A) AWARDS			SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS			
	COUNT	AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	
Contract > \$25K	7,986	\$4,212,500,790.34	3,164	\$978,741,504.41	23.2%	300	\$144,970,444.4	3 3.4%	838	\$369,183,606.	17 8.8%	
Contract <= \$25K	19,374	\$103,596,033.53	7,576	\$39,106,234.83	37.7%	194	\$899,501.1	7 0.9%	1,096	\$3,649,586.	50 3.5%	
Total Contract	27,360	\$4,316,096,823.87	10,740	\$1,017,847,739.24	23.6%	494	\$145,869,945.6	0 3.4%	1,934	\$372,833,192.	67 8.6%	

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT	WOMEN-OWNED BUSINESS			HUBZONE SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN			SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS			VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS		
	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT	COUNT	AMOUNT	%OF TOTAL AMOUNT
Contract > \$25K	1,743	\$8,131,752.72	5.4%	212	\$73,943,775.56	1.8%	142	\$49,738,131.15	1.2%	365	\$111,406,521.	19 2.6%
Contract <= \$25K	1,743	\$8,131,752.72	7.8%	232	\$1,487,702.65	1.4%	226	\$1,222,310.68	1.2%	684	\$3,998,131.	53 3.9%
Total Contract	2,591	\$236,221,107.81	5.5%	444	\$75,431,478.21	1.7%	368	\$50,960,441.83	1.2%	1,049	\$115,404,652.	72 2.7%

Note: actions with \$0 Dollars Obligated are included

<sup>\*\*</sup> Small Disadvantaged Business column includes 8(a) Award.

<sup>\*\* &#</sup>x27;N/A' means not applicable. This is used in column where Total Procurements Amount or Category Amount is negative or zero.